12 Total Zone Firm Service Adjusted 3,519.02   25,747   88,888,132   968   3,407,752   3,519.02   95,002   327,996,788   34,934   122,933,436

13 Total Long Haul  Adjusted 1,060,655   2,726,947,253   608,265   1,631,778,133   2,680.21   3,496,684   8,759,601,989   2,161,169   5,792,381,013

14 Canadian Firm Service Longhaul 626,901   1,542,682,009   450,166   1,168,495,590   2,051,304   4,849,089,799   1,497,106   3,821,438,067
15 Export Firm Service Longhaul 434,457   1,184,265,244   158,100   463,282,543   1,445,380   3,910,512,190   664,063   1,970,942,946

C3

t
2010 Mainline Final Tolls Application

Toll Design
Schedule 1.1
Sheet 4 of 4

Summary of Allocation Units as Adjusted
For the Test Year Ending December 31, 2010

KM KM
LINE LOAD LOAD
NO.   PARTICULARS CENTRE TJ TJ-km TJ TJ-km CENTRE GJ GJ-km GJ GJ-km

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

  Variable Allocation Units Fixed Allocation Units
Base Year - Dec. 31, 2008 Test Year - Dec. 31, 2010 Base Year - Dec. 31, 2008 Test Year - Dec. 31, 2010

1 Emerson to Niagara 1,890.67   13,396   25,326,524   -   -   1,890.67   36,700   69,387,736   -   -
2 Emerson to Chippawa 1,893.06   3,100   5,868,502   -   -   1,893.06   29,994   56,780,562   -   -
3 Iroquois to Gaz Metropolitain EDA 201.19   -   -   3   646   201.19   -   -   30,000   6,035,700
4 Dawn to Enbridge Gas - CDA 291.55   54,490   15,886,553   52,710   15,367,719   293.91   166,546   48,949,535   164,416   48,323,507
5 Dawn to Enbridge Gas - EDA 698.10   22,790   15,909,406   22,317   15,579,358   696.16   114,000   79,362,240   114,000   79,362,240
6 Dawn to Union Gas - CDA 227.37   46,135   10,489,625   46,867   10,656,154   232.88   145,956   33,990,233   147,828   34,426,185
7 Dawn to Union Gas - EDA 553.36   415   229,831   427   236,416   549.20   1,510   829,292   1,510   829,292
8 Dawn to Gaz Métropolitain - EDA 854.67   43,636   37,294,443   25,194   21,532,207   853.34   210,000   179,201,400   210,000   179,201,400
9 Dawn to Iroquois 653.49   91,554   59,829,355   74,411   48,626,422   653.49   355,495   232,311,006   373,352   243,980,305
10 Dawn to Niagara 300.49   68,926   20,711,961   39,569   11,890,386   300.49   212,753   63,931,000   212,753   63,931,000
11 Dawn to Chippawa 302.88   17,333   5,250,023   19,094   5,783,323   302.88   49,807   15,085,743   66,493   20,139,666
12 Dawn to East Hereford 1,052.05   17,859   18,788,073   10,157   10,685,270   1,052.05   99,156   104,317,070   99,156   104,317,070
13 Kirkwall to Thorold - CDA 102.88   -   -   2,787   286,754   105.24   -   -   37,125   3,907,035
14 Kirkwall to Chippawa 114.21   15,034   1,717,062   35,078   4,006,393   114.21   97,242   11,106,398   232,354   26,538,080
15 Kirkwall to Niagara 111.82   -   -   7,029   786,047   111.82   -   -   19,409   2,170,355
16 NorthBay to Iroquois 430.78   26,798   11,544,063   26,001   11,200,719   430.78   75,567   32,552,450   75,567   32,552,450
17 Parkway to Union Gas- EDA 326.48   2,609   851,820   3,648   1,191,144   322.32   35,333   11,388,533   37,000   11,925,840
18 Parkway to Iroquois 426.61   1,624   692,959   7,081   3,020,855   426.61   4,511   1,924,420   19,619   8,369,370
19 Parkway to Enbridge Gas - CDA 73.67   63,308   4,663,890   1,918   141,264   76.28   265,096   20,221,504   8,072   615,732
20 Parkway to Goreway - CDA 19.15   -   -   12,386   237,245   19.15   -   -   160,000   3,064,640
21 Parkway to Victoria Square #2 CDA 63.62   -   -   7,941   505,163   63.62   -   -   185,000   11,768,960
22 Parkway to Gaz Métropolitain - EDA 627.79   9,492   5,958,912   10,435   6,550,978   626.46   65,000   40,719,900   65,000   40,719,900
23 Parkway to Philipsburg 640.21   1,661   1,063,215   3,381   2,164,273   640.21   12,000   7,682,496   22,000   14,084,576
24 St. Clair to Union Gas - SWDA 7.28   142,182   1,035,082   119,708   871,475   3.33   600,712   2,000,371   454,860   1,514,683
25 St. Clair to Chippawa 326.71   81,403   26,595,470   81,557   26,645,662   326.71   318,645   104,105,464   314,130   102,630,355
26 St. Clair to East Hereford 1,075.88   5,679   6,109,390   5,638   6,066,250   1,075.88   16,646   17,909,082   16,646   17,909,082
27 Welwyn to Emerson 411.75   6,951   2,862,033   -   -   411.75   79,131   32,582,189   -   -
28 Bayhurst to Emerson 992.99   7,021   6,972,063   -   -   992.99   19,575   19,437,779   -   -

29 Total Short Haul 331.58   743,395   285,650,253   615,338   204,032,123   345.62   3,011,375   1,185,776,403   3,093,773   1,069,271,556